



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2813 OF 2025 (F)

MARTINHO FILIPE FERNANDES THR POA

MRS IMACULADA ANTONIA FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF SECRETARY

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Vivek Rodrigues, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 10th November, 2025

P.C.:

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 24.11.2025.

Humdast permitted.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.