



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2813/2025 (F)

MARTINHO FILIPE FERNANDES THR ... PETITIONER
POA MRS IMACULADA ANTONIA
FERNANDES

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR.
CHIEF SECRETARY ... RESPONDENT

Mr L. Carvalho, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr N. Vernekar, AGA for the State.
Mr Harshal Dessai, Advocate for Respondents No.5 and 6.

**CORAM: SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED: 24th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek time to file a comprehensive affidavit in reply. Permission is granted. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 08.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.