

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2813 OF 2025 (F)

MARTINHO FILIPE FERNANDES THR POA
MRS IMACULADA ANTONIA FERNANDES ... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR CHIEF SECRETARY ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nikhil Pai h/f Mr. Vivek Rodrigues, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Neehal Vernekar, AGA for Respondent Nos. 1,2,4.
Mr. D. Zaveri with Mr. Harshal Desai, Advocates for Respondents
No.5 and 6.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 22nd January, 2026

P. C.:

By consent, stand over to 26/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)